
mikroBUS™

Cape
___
ver.
100



m
ik

ro
B

U
S™

 C
ap

e 
- 

sc
he

m
at

ic

AN
RST
CS
SCK
MISO
MOSI
3.3V
GND

PWM
INT
RX
TX

SCL
SDA

5V
GND

VCC-3.3V VCC-5V

1

AN
RST
CS
SCK
MISO
MOSI
3.3V
GND

PWM
INT
RX
TX

SCL
SDA

5V
GND

VCC-3.3V VCC-5V

2

AN1

SPI1-MISO

PWM1

SPI1-MOSI
SPI1-MISO
SPI1-MOSI

AN2

SPI1-SCK SPI1-SCK
I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

TX3
RX3

INT1 INT2RST1
SPI1-CS0 SPI1-CS1

RST2

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

PWM2 AN
RST
CS
SCK
MISO
MOSI
3.3V
GND

PWM
INT
RX
TX

SCL
SDA

5V
GND

VCC-3.3V VCC-5V

3

AN
RST
CS
SCK
MISO
MOSI
3.3V
GND

PWM
INT
RX
TX

SCL
SDA

5V
GND

VCC-3.3V VCC-5V

4

AN3

SPI2-MISO

PWM3

SPI2-MOSI

AN4

SPI2-SCK
I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

TX2
RX2

TX1
RX1

INT3 INT4RST3
SPI2-CS0

RST4

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

PWM4

J6

GPIO1_13

R10
1K

R11
1K2

AN4

AIN0

J5

GPIO1_12

R8
1K

R9
1K2

AN3

AIN1

J4

GPIO1_15

R6
1K

R7
1K2

AN2

AIN2

J3

GPIO1_29

R4
1K

R5
1K2

AN1

AIN3

TX1
RX1

SPI1-MISO
SPI1-MOSI

SPI1-SCK
SPI1-CS2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

HDR2

M2X23

VCC-3.3V

VCC-5V

PWM3

PWM1

AIN0 AIN1

SPI1-MISO SPI1-MOSI
SPI1-SCK

I2C-SDAI2C-SCL
SPI2-MISO/TX3 SPI2-SCK/RX3

TX1
RX1

INT4 INT3

GPIO1_13 GPIO1_12

RST4GPIO1_15

VCC-5V

VCC-3.3V

RX2
TX2
INT1
SPI2-CS0

RST2

AIN2

SPI1-CS1

AIN3

VCC-1.8V

SPI1-CS0

SPI2-MOSI
PWM2

RST1
PWM4 RST3

GPIO1_29

C1
100nF

VCC-3.3V

VCC-3.3V

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

R1
10KJ1

J2

VCC-3.3V

TP1

1
2
3

54
6
7
8

A0
A1
A2
VSS SDA

SCL
WP

VCC

U1

24C256 EEPROM

VCC-3.3V

R2
4K7

R3
4K7

J7

J8

SPI2-SCK/RX3

SPI2-MISO/TX3

RX3

TX3

SPI2-SCK

SPI2-MISO

SPI1-CS2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

HDR1

N2X23

INT2

___
ver.
100



m
ik

ro
B

U
S™

 C
ap

e 
- 

di
m

en
si

on
s

69.6 ~ 2740

24
 ~

 9
45

18
.8

 ~
 7

40
18

.4
 ~

 7
25

61
.2

 ~
 2

41
0

Legend
• mm
• mils

___
ver.
100


